/ TORRENT POWER LIMITED \

BEFORE THE GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION
6™ FLOOR, GIFT ONE, ROAD 5C, ZONE 5, GIFT CITY, GANDHINAGAR - 382 355

PUBLIC NOTICE

1. Torrent Power Limited (hereinafter referred to as “TPL-D”), has filed its petition vide Case No. 2181/2023 for (i) Truing up
of FY 2021-22, (i) Determination of ARR for FY 2023-24; and (jii) Determination of tariff for FY 2023-24 for its
Distribution business of Dahej Supply Area.

2. The truing up for FY 2021-22 is proposed as per the actuals of FY 2021-22 in accordance with GERC (Multi Year Tariff)
Regulations, 2016.
3. The Revenue Gap/ (Surplus) of FY 2023-24 for Dahej Supply Area is arrived at considering the estimated ARR for

FY 2023-24 in accordance with the GERC (Multi Year Tariff) Regulations, 2016 and estimated revenue based on existing
tariff and revised base FPPPA as per proposed power purchase coston estimated sales for FY 2023-24.

4. TPL-D has proposed to recover the cumulative gap through average increase of about 16 paise/unit in tariff for FY 2023-
24.TPL-D has proposed to implement the revised tariff with effect from 1st April, 2023. The proposed changes in tariff
schedule for FY 2023-24 is summarized herein below:

Proposed changes in Tariff for Dahej Licence Area

Sr. No.| Category Fixed Charge
1. Non-RGP Upto and including 10 kW of connected load Rs. 60 per kW per month
2. LTMD For billing demand up to the contract demand
For first 40 kW of Billing Demand Rs. 100 per kW per month
Next 20 kW of Billing Demand Rs. 140 per kW per month
Above 60 kW of Billing Demand Rs. 200 per kW per month
3. HTP-I For Billing Demand up to Contract Demand
For First 500 kVA of billing demand Rs. 250 Per kVA per month
For next 500 kVA of billing demand Rs. 335 Per kVA per month
For billing demand in excess of 1000 kVA Rs. 525 Per kVA per month
4, HTP-II For Billing Demand up to Contract Demand
For First 500 kVA of billing demand Rs. 125 Per kVA per month
For next 500 kVA of billing demand Rs. 235 Per kVA per month
For billing demand in excess of 1000 kVA Rs. 300 Per kVA per month
5. HTP-IIl For Billing Demand up to Contract Demand Rs. 19 per kVA per day
WWSP Rs. 25 per HP per month
TEMPORARY Rs.20 per KW per Day

» FPPPA charges shall be recovered in accordance with the approval of the Hon’ble GERC.
 TPL-D has also proposed to introduce optional Green Tariff with additional tariff of Rs. 1.50 per unit for FY 2023-24.
* Open Access Charges: TPL has proposed to determine the wheeling charges and cross-subsidy surcharge applicable
to Open Access consumers.
Provision for availing the Petition Copy
5. Copies of the petitions are available for inspection at the office of Torrent Power Limited, Plot No. Z-21, 33 kV TPL
Substation, Dahej SEZ, Ta — Vagara, Dist. Bharuch. Further, the copy of the petition can be purchased on payment of
Rs. 140/- by cash or demand draft/ pay order drawn in favour of Torrent Power Ltd. payable at Surat from the above
address. For obtaining the copy of the petition by post, postage fee @ Rs. 50/- (Rupees fifty) will be payable extra.
6. The electronic copy of the above mentioned petition is available at website www.torrentpower.comin Regulatory Section.
Guideline for Submission of Response
7. Pursuant to applicable Regulations, it is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filing their objections /
suggestions to the above petition may file the same with the documents on which they wantto rely upon, in five sets, duly
supported by an affidavit on or before 13th February, 2023 to the Secretary, Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission,
6thfloor, GIFT One, Road 5C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar - 382355 with a copy to the undersigned.
Torrent Power Limited
“Samanvay”, 600, Tapovan,

Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015 -
CIN: L31200GJ2004PLC044068 For Torrent Power '-'““;‘;‘/’j

Dt: 13th January, 2023 Vice President (Corporate Affairs)
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